Shareholders� equity 6,506,000 9,094,000 12,395,000 13,024,000 11,153,000 10,100,000

No cash dividends have been declared or paid during the periods presented.
Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data
The following summary unaudited pro forma financial data is based on the historical financial statements of CHAD.
The pro forma statement of operations has been prepared assuming the Asset Sale and the sale of the transfilling assets
was completed as of March 31, 2006. The pro forma financial data and notes thereto should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements of CHAD included herein. The unaudited pro forma financial data is based on
certain assumptions and estimates of management which are subject to change. The pro forma financial data is
presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of any future results of operations or the
results that might have occurred if the Asset Sale had actually occurred on the indicated dates.
Statement of Operations Data
(in thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended September 30, 2007 Year Ended March 31, 2007
Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

Historical Adjustments(1) as Adjusted Historical Adjustments(1) as Adjusted
Net sales $ 7,179 7,179 $ 0 $ 18,981 18,981 $ 0
Cost of sales 5,785 5,785 0 13,677 13,677 0
Gross profit 1,394 1,394 0 5,304 5,304 0
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 2,957 2,272 685 6,323 4,875 1,448
Research and
development 853 392 461 1,466 648 818
Operating loss -2,416 -1,270 -1,146 -2,485 -219 -2,266
Interest expense 175 175(2) 0 0 0
Interest income 0 0 -57 -57
Other expense 48 48 -6 -6
Loss before income
taxes -2,639 -1,445 -1,194 -2,422 -219 -2,203

Edgar Filing: CHAD THERAPEUTICS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 72

Income taxes 4 4 992 988 4
Net loss -$2,643 -$1,445 -$1,198 -$3,414 -$1,207 -$2,207
Basic loss per share -$0.26 -$0.12 -$0.34 -$0.22
Diluted loss per share -$0.26 -$0.12 -$0.34 -$0.22
Weighted shares
outstanding
Basic 10,180,000 10,180,000 10,170,000 10,170,000
Diluted 10,180,000 10,180,000 10,170,000 10,170,000
Balance Sheet Data: (in thousands)

As of September 30, 2007
Pro Forma Adjustments

Assets to be sold Proceeds Debt Pro Forma

Historical Conserving(3) Transfilling(4) of Sale Repayment
as

Adjusted
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash $ 387 $ 0 $ 0 $3,773(5) -$2,688(6) $ 1,472
Accounts receivable, net 1,775 -1,485 -290 0
Income taxes refundable 2 2
Inventories 5,785 -3,504 -2,281 0
Prepaid expenses and
other assets 434 -108 -147 179
Total current assets 8,383 -5,097 -2,571 3,773 -2,835 1,653
Property and Equipment,
net 619 -369 -54 196
Intangible assets 1,068 -130 938
Other assets 301 -271 30
Total assets $10,371 -$5,596 -$2,625 $3,773 -$3,106 $ 2,817
Liabilities and
shareholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 858 -360 -208 $ 290
Accrued expenses 1,163 -428 -25 710
Revolving line of credit 1,094 656 -1750 0
Current portion of long
term debt 292 -292 0
Total current liabilities 3,407 -788 -233 656 -2,042 1,000
Long term debt 458 -458 0
Total liabilities 3,865 -788 -233 656 -2,500 1,000
Shareholders� equity 6,506 -4808 -2392 3117 -606 1,817
Total liabilities and
shareholders equity $10,371 -$5,596 -$2,625 $3,773 -$3,106 $ 2,817
The unaudited pro forma financial information as of and for the six month period ended September 30, 2007, and for
the year ended March 31, 2007, gives effect to the following pro forma adjustments:
Statement of Operations Data:
1 To give retroactive effect to the decrease in net sales, cost of sales and operating expenses estimated to be
attributable to substantially all of the operating activities of the Company , other than that which is required to support
the on going development of the sleep product line.
2 To reflect a reduction in interest expense related to the Company�s revolving credit line and long term debt, assuming